

7

Ex. Civil 229/24

Umesh Singh Vs. Vishwa Pratap Singh

28.10.2024

Present: Sh. Yogendra Kumar Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for the DH
with DH.

None for JD.

Nazir report received.

Notice issued to JD through Process Server served via landlord while process issued to Speed post received back unserved being 'refused'.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for DH submits that JD is well residing at the given address in capacity of owner not as a tenant. He further pressed upon for attachment of movable property at given address.

Submissions heard. Let affidavit w.r.t. ownership of JD as submitted be filed within a week. Upon which issue warrant of attachment for movable property as per 'Annexure A' on filing of PF.

DH is directed to appear before the office of Ld. ACJ/
SW/Dwarka for appointment of bailiff on 08.11.2024.

Put up before this court on 13.12.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 28.10.2024_(m)