

5 EX CIVIL 229/24 UMESH SINGH Vs. VISHWA PRATAP SINGH

03.05.2025

Present: Ms. Deepshika Dwivedi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Yogendra Kumar Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
DH in person.  
None for the JD.

Part payment made by way of cheque bearing no. 000402 for Rs. 50,000/- is stated to be dishonoured due to refer to drawer.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for DH requested for fresh warrants of attachment

Heard.

Issue fresh warrant of attachment on filing of PF in terms of order dated 28.10.2024.

Put up for appointment of bailiff before Ld. ACJ, South West, Dwarka Court on **24.05.2025**.

Put up for report before this court on **24.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 03.05.2025