

5 EX CIVIL 229/24 UMESH SINGH Vs. VISHWA PRATAP SINGH

24.07.2025

Present: Sh. Yogender Kumar Dwadi, Ld. Counsel for DH.
DH in person.

As per bailiff report, warrant of attachment could not be executed at given address as JD has already sold his house. Ld. Counsel for DH submits that JD deliberately sold his house and purchased another house in the name of his wife to evade the liability. He further seeks time to file appropriate application for further relief. Heard.

Let, fresh address of JD be bring on record.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **24.07.2025** (GM)