

12 EX CIVIL 229/24 UMESH SINGH Vs. VISHWA PRATAP SINGH

13.08.2025

Present: Ms. Deepshika Dwivedi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Yogender Kumar Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH.
JD in person (through VC).

JD confirms his current address as Gram Shahpur Jumpad Sadar Azamgarh, UP and mobile number 9319495979 (as given in the Chat Box).

At this stage, application for issuance of warrant of arrest and attachment filed on behalf of DH.

Let, copy of the same be served to the JD within a week.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **13.08.2025** (GM)