

8 EX CIVIL 229/24
UMESH SINGH Vs. VISHWA PRATAP SINGH

28.11.2025

Present: Sh.Yogendra Kumar Triwedi, Ld. Counsel for DH
along with DH.
None for JD.

Last order not complied with.

Be complied within one week.

DH shall appear before the Court of Ld. ACJ for
appointment of bailiff for **11.12.2025**.

Put up for further proceeding before this Court on
13.02.2026.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 28.11.2025 (sk)