

9 EX CIVIL 229/24
UMESH SINGH Vs. VISHWA PRATAP SINGH

29.04.2026

Present: Sh. Yogendra Dubey, Ld Counsel for DH.

On the last date of hearing, fresh warrants of arrest (civil) were issued against JD in terms of the order dated 16.10.2025, on filing of PF. As per the Nazir's report, no steps have been taken.

An application has been filed on behalf of DH seeking a date. It is stated that counsel for DH had to go to his hometown due to an exigency and owing to the same reason, PF could not be filed.

In view of the contents, application is allowed.

Let fresh warrants of arrest (civil) be issued against JD in terms of the order dated 16.10.2025, on filing of PF.

Bailiff shall be at liberty to seek police assistance if any situation warranting the same arises. Concerned SHO is directed to extend his co-operation in such a situation.

DH is directed to appear before the Court of Ld ACJ, South West Dwarka District Court, for appointment of bailiff on **08.05.2026**.

List for report on **04.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.04.2026